

Department of Administration Budget and Management Division Cavalier Johnson Mayor

Preston D. Cole Administration Director

Nik KovacBudget and Management Director

October 28, 2024

Finance and Personnel Committee City of Milwaukee

Subject: 2025 Positions Ordinance

Dear Honorable Members:

Attached is the 2025 Positions Ordinance. This ordinance contains all positions included in the 2025 Proposed City of Milwaukee Budget, and changes to the 2024 Positions Ordinance authorized by the Common Council through October 15, 2024, amendment 240829.

This ordinance does not include any position changes resulting from amendments to the 2025 Proposed Budget, or any other changes to the 2024 Positions Ordinance which will occur by Council action after October 15, 2024, amendment 240829.

Respectfully submitted,

Nik Kovac

Budget and Management Director

Attachment

NK :awc

Positions Ordinance\2025\PO2025 letter.docx

